



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8847/2024**

SH BIJENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Prakash Chandra, Advocate.**

versus

**STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO
PASCHIM VIHAR & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
28.10.2025

%

No time left.

List on 23.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025